Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

Fees Structure of B. Tech. Students Direct Admitted (Lateral Entry for Diploma Holders B.Sc Graduates,

2" Year admitted in Session 2022-23

_S.No. | | Fee / Charges ] [ 3" Semester 2022-23 | 5" Semester 2023-24 [ Semester 2024- 25
S R R e - T(A) Collége Fee S B
1 Tuition Fee 40000.00 40000.00 40000.00
Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100,00 100.00
(A) Total 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00
SRR 7(B) Hostel Charges | i

1 Room rent 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00

2 Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00

3 Electric Fan 300.00 300.00 300.00

4 Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00

5 Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00

6 Hostel Caution Money 5000.00
{B) Total 18600 OD 13600.00 13600.00

T ,\w; -v o : T SR R

1 Recreatlon Fee 1500 00 1500.00 1500.00

2 Identity Card Fee 10000 | 0 |

3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00

4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00

5 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00

6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00

7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00

8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00

9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00

10 Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00

11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00

12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00

13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00

14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00

15 Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200.00
(C) Total 16300 00 15200 OD 16200.00

1 Caut:on Money (L]braryM S fLab 5000. 00 . e

2 Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 — ——

3 Information Brochure 20000 | 0 —

4 Connectivity 500.00 E— S
(D) Total 6700.00 ———— ——-
TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69900.00
TOTAL Fee Da Scholar 63100.00 56300 00 56300.00

- N (EyAdditional /Advance Charges (Hosteller) 0 e

1 Mess Advance Fee (compulsory) 16380.00

(F) Total 16380.00
Note:

1- Academic registration in Even Semester (2"9,
depositing Rs. 100.00 Only).

4 -

semester.

- Mess Advance Fee Rs,16380.00 will

41."!‘ GH‘I'

be deposited in

- University fee will be paid by the students themself,

(Prepaaed Dean Office) (DEealy dethics (Ac:::u ntant)

Rafkiya Engineering College

Deogaon-Azamgarh(U.P)276201 " " 5

ATRAR

ATTETT

respective hostel

.Q_"ﬂﬂ fFIT:-"iU‘

and 8'") is to be done by

in each

Examination fee Rs.7865.00 will be pald by the students. them self to the University.
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Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

Fees/Charges of Students admitted in Session 2021-22

Fee | Charges

) CollEge Fee I
1 | Tuition Fee
2 Registration/Admission Fee

1% Semester

2021 22

100.00

“4uubn

31 Semester
2022-23
___40000 00

100.00

Room rent

(A) Tutal _ .

4800, 00

ﬁmo 00 |

40100 DD

4800.00 |

00

5" Semester

2023 24

7" Semester

i 40000‘0‘_
100.00|
40100.00

4800.00

2024-25

"~ 40000.00 |
100,00 |

N 40100.00 |

18600.00

13600.00

1 4800.00

2 Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00

3 Electric Fan 300,00 300.00 300.00 300.00

4 Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

5 Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00

6 Hostel Caution Money 5000.00 -—-- e —--
(B) Total

13600.00

13600.00

16200.00

16200.00

1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00
2 Identity Card Fee 100.00| === | e | -

3 College Day Fee 400,00 400.00 400.00 400.00
4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
5 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 |
7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 |
8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 |
9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 |
10 Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 |
11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 |
12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 |
13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 |
14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 |
15 Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

(D) Total 16300.00

16200.00

Mess Advance Fee (compulsory)

_ _ | : _ ____56300.00 |
(E) Additional Advance Charges (Hosteller) | /o 0
16380.00

_56300.00_

1 Caution Money (lerarww S./Lab) 5000.00 mance Saams e |
2 | Alumni Association Membership 100000 @ ===== ] = ] saese |
3 Information Brochure 200.00 e DN R |
4 | Connectivity 500.00 e e
(E) Total 6700.00 m———- e D |
TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69900.00 £9500.00
TOTAL Fee (Day Scholar) 63100.00

56300.00

(F) Total

16380.00

1- Academic registration In Even Semester (2"9,

depositing Rs. 100.00 Only).
2- Mess Advance Fee Rs.16380.00 will

semester.

4“|r GII‘\’

be deposited in

and 8'") is to be done by

respective hostel

3- University fee will be paid by the students themself.

in each

4- Examination fee Rs.7865.00 will be paid by the students them self to the University.
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Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

©
Fees' Charges of students admitted in Session 2020-21
1% Semester 3 Semester 5 Semester 7" Semester
S:Noj Fe / (Cumrges 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 202324
. P e Ei Y (,- -I"a""’»-" E R AE TR Gt A5 i ke
1 | Tuition Fee 40{){}0 GU 40000.00 40000.00 40[}00 OD
2 | Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
(A) Total 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00
H postel Charges
1 Room rent 4800.00 4800.00 4800.,00 4800.00
2 Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00
3 Electric Fan 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 | Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
6 Hostel Caution Money 5000.00 m——- ———- mean
(B) Total 18600.00 13600.00 13600.00 13600.00
LLharges
1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00
2 Identity Card Fee 100,00  ----- ————— -—---
3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
5 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00
8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
9 Training & Placement Fee 1000,00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
10 Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
15 Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00
(D) Tntal 16300.00 16200.00 16200.00 16200.00
Cautlon Money (lerarww S ,’Lab) 500000 |  mee=s | e | e
2 | Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 m——-- ———— -
3 | Information Brochure 200.00|  mmee= | emeee | s
4 Connectivity 500.00 e T I —
(E) Total 6700.00 ————- ——— | e
TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 63900.00 69900.00 69900.00
TOTAL Fee (Day Scholar) 63100.00 56300.00 56300.00 56300.00
'(E)'Additional ‘Advance Charges (Hosteller) i : i i g ¥ SR
1 | Mess Advance Fee (compulsory) 16380.00
(F) Total 16380.00

Note:

1- Academic registration in Even Semester (279, 4th,
depositing Rs. 100.00 Only).
2- Mess Advance Fee Rs.16380.00 will

semester.

3- University fee will be paid by the students themself,

4- Exami

-

tion fee Rs.7B65.

(Prepared Dean Office) (Deaﬂ A

Rafkiya Engineering College . ,;
Deogaon-Azamgarh(U.P)276201 -

be deposited

5”‘,

'r!J‘.'T?f

s

and 8'™) is to be done by

in respective hostel in each

will be paid by the students them self to the University.
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® Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh
Fees' Charges of students admitted in Session 2019-20 e
sno] ree Charges T (e 1 |
Tuition Fee m}.ﬂ' | 40000.00 | 4000000 . ~40000.00
2 | Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 ~ 100.00 |

(A) Total 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00

Room rent 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00

2 | Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 | 6000.00
3 | Electric Fan 300.00 300,00 300.00 300.00
4 | Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
S | Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00
6 | Hostel Caution Money 5000.00 =—== == | -—e=
13600.00 13600.00 | 13600.00 |

18600.00

B} Total |

(C)User Charges' ™ 5 =
1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 | 1500.00
2 Identity Card Fee 100.00 ——--- e s
3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
5 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 |
6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 |
7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3500.00 | 3900.00 |
8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
10 Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00
11 Exam. Contingencies 500,00 500.00 500.00 | 500.00
12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00
13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00
14 | Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00
15 | Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200.00 | 200.00
(D) Total 16300.00 16200.00 16200.00 | 16200.00

(D) Other Charges

| Caution Money (lerary,-'w S./Lab)

5000.00

1 e [ —
2 | Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 s smme | it i
3 | Information Brochure 200.00 i s e )
4 | Connectivity SOBD0| 2 = ] e pri '
(E) Total 700,00 | @ seme= | msee- s |

TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 £9900.00 69900.00

TOTAL Fee (Day Scholar) 63100.00 56300.00 56300.00 56300.00

(E)'Additional ‘Advance Charges (Hosteller)

~16380.00

1 | Mess Advance Fee (compulsory) l
(F) Total 16380.00

1- Academic registration In Even Semester qith, gih,
depositing Rs, 100.00 Only).

2- Mess Advance Fee Rs163B0,00 will
semester,

3- University fee will be paid by the students themself,

(24, and 8'™) is to be done by

be deposited in respective hostel in each

4- Examination fee Rs.8200.00 will be paid by the students them self to the University.

(Preparﬁg Dean foléa) (Dea ics (Accountant) %
D ademfcs W fen ,b"
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Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

Fees/Charges of Students admitted in Session 2022-23

{G)User. Charges’

(B) Total

1500.00

18600.00

1500.00 |

1500.00 | |

1%t Semester 3" Semester 5" Semester 7" Semester
540 Fee / Charges 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

1 | Tuition Fee 40099 09 40000.00 40000 00 40000.00 |
2 | Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 |
(A) Total 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 |
1 Room rent 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 |

2 | Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00
3 Electric Fan 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 |

4 | Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

5 Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
6 | Hostel Caution Money 5000.00 ]
13600.00 13600.00 13600.00 |

1500.00 |

1 Recreation Fee
2 Identity Card Fee 100.00|  =—=— | = = | -
3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 | 400.00
4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00
5 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 | 200.00
6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 500.00 |
7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 | 3%00.00
8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
10 Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 500.00 |
12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00
13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00
15 Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200.00 | 200.00
(D) Total 16300.00 16200.00 16200.00 | 15200.00
ther Charges' i ghi Ty A e Gl PR s
1 | Caution Money (lerarylW 5 fLab) 5000.00 e D -
2 | Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 e | ——
3 | Information Brochure 200.00 R I — | e
| 4 | Connectivity 500.00 T ;
[ (E) Total 6700.00 = ]
TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69900.00 £9500.00
TOTAL Fee (Day Scholar) 63100.00 56300.00 56300.00 56300.00
Mess Advance Fee (compulsory) 16380.00 .
(F) Total 16380.00 |

1- Academic registration in Even Semester (2"9,
depositing Rs, 100,00 Only).

qlh‘ 6[1‘!il

and 8'™) is to be done by

2- Mess Advance Fee Rs.16380.00 will be deposited in respective hostel in each

semester.

3- University fee will be paid by the students themself,

4- Examination fee Rs.7BG65.00 will be

aid by the students them self to the University.
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